

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No.18339/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-01-2019 in CRLMC No./2019 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

DEVIKA CHOPRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARVATI CHOPRA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.98079/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.98080/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 12-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N. L. Ganapathi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel appearing for the petitioner and perused the relevant material.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of proceedings in MC No.5551430/2016 (earlier numbered as C.C. No.348/01/12) titled "Parvati Chopra Vs. A.N. Chopra (since deceased) and Anr. presently pending before Mahila Court-04, West District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

(POOJA ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER