

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 6002/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-01-2019 in CRLMC No. 389/2019 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

DEVIKA CHOPRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARVATI CHOPRA

Respondent(s)

(12/802 MM DTD. 6.2.2020)

Date : 02-03-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N. L. Ganapathi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, AOR
Mr. Rizwan Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Adeel Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. Mujahid Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Aslam, Adv.
Mr. Ahmad Pervez, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Interim order granted on 12th July, 2019 is made absolute during the pendency of the appeal.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER